

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.CONTEMPT CASE Nos. 936 & 662 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
11	31.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that Ms. Nidhi Meena is working as Special Collector (LA) and Sri B.Siva Rami Reddy is working as Special Deputy Collector (LA), but not the persons arrayed as respondent nos. 5 & 6 in the Contempt Cases. Registry is directed to amend the cause title of both the Contempt Cases by substituting the names of Ms.Nidhi Meena and B.Siva Ramireddy as respondent nos. 5 & 6 respectively and issue notices. Post on 28.04.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--